the responsibility of, and should be borne by CSWR.

12DocumentNo. 05250-2025, filed on June 26, 2025.
13DocumentNo. 07685-2025, filed on August 8, 2025.

- 13 -

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Issue 3

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(6), F.A.C., the utility should provide a report by the 20th day of each
month indicating the monthly and total revenue collected subject to refund. Should a refund be
required, the refund should be with interest and undertaken in accordance with Rule 25-30.360,
F.A.C.

- 14-

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Issue 4

Issue 4: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: The docket should remain open pending the Commission’s final action on
the utility’s requested rate increase. (Dose)

Staff Analysis: The docket should remain open pending the Commission’s final action on the
utility’s requested rate increase.

- 15 -

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 1-A
Page 1 of 2

Aquarina ScherhrleNo. 1-A

Schedule of Potable Water Rate Base Docket No. 20250052-WS

Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Test Year Uility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Uility meats Test Year

1 Plant in Service $1,832,238 ($588,023) $1,244,215 $588,548 $1,832,763

2 Land and Land Rights 83,093 0 83,093 0 83,093

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 43,454 43,454

4 Accunulated Depreciation (1,310,526) 465,147 (845,379) (468,392) (1,313,771)

5 CIAC (421,159) 0 (421,159) 47,636 (373,523)

6 Accunulated Amortization of CIAC 280,041 0 280,041 (34,375) 245,666

7 Acquisition Adjustment 1,145,736 0 1,145,736 (1,145,736) 0

8 Advances for Construction 0 0 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 0 122 122 11,882 12,004

10 Other 0 0 0 0 0

11 Rate Base $1.609.423 ($122.7541 $1.486.669 ($956.9831 $529.686

- 16-

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 1-A
Page 2 of 2

Aqua r in a ScheduleNo. 1-A

Schedule of Non-PotaWe Water Rate Base Docket No. 20250052-WS

Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $1,168,579 ($397,935) $770,644 $397,787 $1,168,431

2 Land and Land Rights 27,487 0 27,487 0 27,487

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 61,163 61,163

4 Accunulated Depreciation (876,958) 333,502 (543,456) (334,905) (878,361)

5 CIAC 0 0 0 (47,636) (47,636)

6 Accunulated Amortization of CLAC 0 0 0 34,963 34,963

7 Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0

8 Acquisition Adjustment 863,567 0 863,567 (863,567) 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 0 243 243 24,091 24,334

10 Other 0 0 0 0 0

11 Rate Base $1.182.675 ($64,1903 $1,118.485 ($728,1041 $390,381

- 17-

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 1-B
Page 1 of 1

Aqua r in a ScheduleNo. 1-B

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 20250052-WS

Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Test Year Uility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Uility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $1,227,079 ($440,349) $786,730 $448,523 $1,235,253

2 Land and Land Rights 67,076 0 67,076 0 67,076

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 54,220 54,220

4 Accumrlated Depreciation (742,009) 269,059 (472,950) (629,006) (1,101,956)

5 CIAC (612,495) 0 (612,495) 0 (612,495)

6 Accumulated Amortization ofCIAC 524,294 0 524,294 847 525,141

7 Acquisition Adjustment 306,986 0 306,986 (306,986) 0

8 Advances for Construction 0 0 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 0 264 264 26,145 26,409

10 Other 0 0 0 0 0

11 Rate Base $770.931 ($171,026) $599.905 ($406.257) $193.648

- 18 -

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 1-C
Page 1 of 2

Aquarina Schedule No. 1-C
Adjustments to Potable and Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 20250052-WS
Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Explanation Water Wastewater

Plant In Service
To reflect simple average. $588.548 $448.523

Non-used and Usefill
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. $43.454 $54220

Accumulated Depreciation
To reflect simple average. ($468.392) ($629.0061

CLAC
To reflect appropriate amount fornon-potable system. $47.636 $0

Accumulated Amortization ofCIAC
1 To reflect simple average. $588 $847

[…]

Working Capital
To reflect 1/8 of O&M expenses. J1LSS2

- 19-

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 1-C
Page 2 of 2

Aquarina Schedule No. 1-C

Adjustments to Nou-Potable Rate Base Docket No. 20250052-WS

Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Explanation Water

Plant In Service

To reflect s imple averag e. $397,787

Non-used and Useful

To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. $61,163

Accumulated Depreciation

To reflect simple average. ($334^5)

CIAC

To reflect appropriate amount fornon-potable system.

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

To reflect appropriate amount fornon-potable system. $34,963

Acquisition Adjustment

To remove acquisition adjustment. ($863,567)

Working Capital

To reflect appropriate methodology . ^24^1

-20-

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 2
Page 1 of 1

Aquarina Schedule No. 2

Capital Structure - Simple Average Docket No. 20250052-WS

Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital

Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 Short-term Debt 37,807 0 37,807 0 37,807 1.18% 8.50% 0.10%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 3,485,277 3,485,277 (318,025) 3,167,251 98.82% 8.77% 8.67%

5 Customer Deposits 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

6 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
10 Total Capital $3.523.084 $0 $3.523.084 ($318.0251 $3.205.059 100.00% 8.77%

Per Staff - Bottom of the Range

11 Long-term Debt $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12 Short-term Debt 37,807 76,247 114,055 (78,469) 35,585 3.19% 8.50% 0.27%
13 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Common Equity 3,485,277 (29,053) 3,456,224 (2,377,875) 1,078,349 96.81% 7.55% 7.31%

15 Customer Deposits 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
16 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
20 Total Capital $3.523.084 $47.194 $3.570.279 ($2.456.3441 $1.113.934 100.00% 7.58%

Per Staff - Top of the Range

11 Long-term Debt $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12 Short-term Debt 37,807 76,247 114,055 (78,469) 35,585 3.19% 8.50% 0.27%

13 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14 Common Equity 3,485,277 (29,053) 3,456,224 (2,377,875) 1,078,349 96.81% 9.55% 9.25%

15 Customer Deposits 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
20 Total Capital $3.523.084 $47.194 $3.570.279 ($2.456.3441 $1.113.934 100.00% 9.52%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 7.55% 9.55%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.58% 9.52%

-21 -

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 3-A
Page 1 of 2

Aquarina Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of PotaHe Water Operations Docket Na 20250052-WS
Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- TestYear Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments TestYear Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $143.514 $139.180 $282.694 ($98.461) $184233 $9.820 $194.053

5.33%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $97,513 $2,088 $99,601 ($3,570) $96,031 $0 $96,031

3 Depreciation 30.665 0 30,665 (1.447) 29218 0 29218

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 14.081 4.953 19,034 (3,974) 15,060 442 15,502

6 Income Taxes 0 35,338 35,338 (24,570) 10,768 2,377 13,145

7 Total Operating Expense 1422 59 42.379 184,638 (33.561) 151.077 2,819 153.895

8 Operating Income $1255 $96.801 $98.056 ($64,900) $33,156 $7,002 $40,158

9 Rate Base $1,609,423 $1,486,669 $529,686 $529,686

10 Rate of Return 0.08% 6.60% 626% 7,58%

-22 -

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 3-A
Page 2 of 2

Aquarina Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Non-PotaHe Water Operations Docket No. 20250052-WS
Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $301.090 $70.965 $372.055 ($160,011) $212.044 $62,050 $274,095
29.26%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 194,671 7,674 202,345 (7.674) 194,671 0 194,671

3 Depreciation 19,521 0 19,521 (1.674) 17.847 0 17,847

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 24,067 2.123 26.190 (6.690) 19,500 2,792 22,292

6 Income Taxes 0 25.943 25,943 (31,274) (5,331) 15,019 9,688

7 Total Operating Expense 238259 35,740 273,999 (47,312) 226,687 17,811 244,498

8 Operating Income 62,831 98,056 (112,699) (14,643) 44,239 29,596

9 Rate Base 1,182,675 0 1,118,485 0 390,381 0 390,381

10 Rate of Return 5.31% 0 8.77% 0 -3.75% 0 7.58%

-23 -

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 3-B
Page 1 of 1

Aquarina Schedule No. 3-B

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 20250052-WS

Test Year Ended 1/3 1/25

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues : $255.100 $51,655 $306,755 ($10,487) $296,268 ($42,253) $254,016

-14.26%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $211,275 $7,027 $218,302 ($7,028) $211,274 $0 $211,274

3 Depreciation 5,447 (7,244) (1,797) 1,250 (547) 0 (547)

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 21,150 (388) 20,762 (81) 20,681 (1,901) 18,779

6 Income Taxes 0 0 16,897 (591) 16,306 (10,227) 6,079

7 Total Operating Expense 237,872 (605) 254,164 (6,451) 247,713 (12,128) 235,585

8 Operating Income $17.228 $52.260 $52.591 ($4.036) $48.555 ($30.124) $18.431

9 Rate Base $770.931 $599.905 $193.648 $193.648

10 Rate of Return 2.23% 8.77% 25.07% 9.52%

-24 -

Docket No. 20250052-WS
Date: September 25, 2025

Schedule No. 3-C
Page 1 of 2

Aquarina Schedule 3-C
Adjustment to Potable and Wastewater Operating Income Docket No. 20250052-WS
Test Year Ended 1/31/25

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues
1 Remove requested finalrevenue increase. ($139,180) ($51,655)
2 To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues. 40,719 41,168

Total ($98,4611 ($10,487)

Operation and Maintenance Expense
1 To remove requested annualization adjustments. ($1,790) ($6,596)